

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8114 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO. 16008 OF 2025

Chandrashekhar Prakash Siddhe & Anr.Applicants

Vs.

Rajshekhar Annappa Taddewadi & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Amol A. Kanaki i/b Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni, for the Applicant.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner points out that vide order dated 6th May 2025, this Court issued notices to the Respondents and granted interim relief thereby preventing execution of the eviction decree. The interim relief granted is continued vide order dated 2nd July 2025 and the matter was supposed to be listed today. However, the same is not shown on board.
- 2) In view of submission advance, place the matter on board dated 30th September 2025.
- 3) Stand over to **30th September 2025.**
- 4) Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)