

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8114 OF 2025**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.16008 OF 2025

Shri.Chandrashekhar Prakash Siddhe & Anr.Applicants

Vs.

Rajshekhar Annappa Taddewadi & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, for the Applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that by order dated 9th January 2026, the delay was condoned subject to payment of costs; however, the said order does not specifically mention the authority before whom the costs are to be deposited.
3. The Applicant is, therefore, directed to deposit the costs before this Court within a period of one week from the date of uploading of this order.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)