

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.16008 OF 2025

Chandrashekhar Prakash Shinde & Anr.Applicants

Vs.

Rajshekhar Annappa Taddewadi & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni, for the Applicants.

Mr. Shantanu Gurav, i/b. Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The Applicant has deposited the amount of costs in this Court.

The Applicant seeks time to argue the matter.

2. Stand over on **10th February 2026**.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.27
17:08:31
+0530