

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2026

Chandrashekhar Prakash Siddhe and ors

Vs.

Rajshekhar Annappa Taddewadi and ors

Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, advocate for the Applicants

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 03/07/2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]